

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: GTHBOT20

(50 pieces) Glass drinking straws in blue - 200mm - straight - incl. nylon cleaning brush



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for 50 Pieces Glass Drinking Straws in Blue (200mm Straight) Including Nylon Cleaning Brush

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the 50 Pieces Glass Drinking Straws in Blue. These stylish and durable reusable drinking straws are perfect for enhancing your drinking experience while minimizing environmental impact. Each straw measures 200mm and is made from high-quality, food-grade glass. This product comes with a nylon cleaning brush for easy maintenance.

2. Safety Information

- Usage: The glass straws are designed for cold and room temperature beverages. Do not use with hot liquids as glass may heat up and cause burns.
- Choking Hazard: Keep out of reach of children under 3 years. The straws can pose a choking hazard if handled improperly.
- Breakage: Handle with care to avoid breakage. In case of breakage, ensure to clean up any shards thoroughly.
- Dishwasher Safety: Although the straws are dishwasher safe, it is recommended to place them in the top rack for safety to avoid potential damage.
- Health Safety: Always ensure that the straws are clean before use. The included cleaning brush is designed for this purpose.

3. Product Specifications

- Material: Glass
- Color: Blue
- Length: 200mm
- Type: Straight
- Included Cleaning Brush: Yes (Nylon)

4. Setup and Installation

1. Remove the glass straws and cleaning brush from the packaging.
2. Inspect each straw for any damage or defects before use.
3. Rinse the straws with water to ensure they are clean.
4. Place the straws upright in a straw holder or container for easy access and storage.

5. Operation

1. Insert the glass straw into your beverage of choice.
2. Enjoy your drink while appreciating the quality and aesthetics of your glass straw.
3. After use, remove the straw from the drink and rinse it under warm water.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

1. After each use, rinse the straw under running water to remove residue.
2. Use the included nylon cleaning brush to thoroughly scrub the inside of the straw.
3. For deeper cleaning, wash the glass straws in the dishwasher (top rack).
4. Ensure the straws are completely dry before storage to prevent any mold growth.

7. Troubleshooting

- Straw is Clogged: Use the included nylon brush to clean the straw thoroughly. Rinse with warm water to dislodge any blockages.
- Straw is Broken: If broken, dispose of the broken piece immediately and safely. Check for replacement options.
- Difficulty in Cleaning: If residue remains, soak the straws in warm soapy water for 20 minutes before using the brush.

8. Disposal

- When the straws have reached the end of their life, dispose of them responsibly. Glass can be recycled; check local recycling guidelines for proper disposal methods. Do not throw broken glass in regular waste.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please contact us at:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Bedienungsanleitung für 50 Glasstrohhalm in Blau (200 mm gerade) inkl. Nylon-Reinigungsbürste

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank für den Kauf der 50 Glasstrohhalm in Blau. Dieses Produkt bietet eine umweltfreundliche und wiederverwendbare Alternative zu Plastikstrohhalmen.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie die Strohhalme nicht mit heißen Flüssigkeiten über 60 °C.
- Bewahren Sie die Strohhalme außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf.
- Überprüfen Sie die Strohhalme regelmäßig auf Risse oder Beschädigungen. Bei Beschädigung sollten die Strohhalme nicht mehr verwendet werden, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Reinigen Sie die Strohhalme nach jedem Gebrauch gründlich.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Spezifikationen

- Produktart: Glasstrohhalm
- Material: Glas
- Länge: 200 mm
- Farbe: Blau
- Lieferumfang: 50 Stück Glasstrohhalm, 1 Nylon-Reinigungsbürste

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Unverpacken Sie die Glasstrohhalm sorgfältig.
2. Überprüfen Sie jedes Strohalm auf Beschädigungen.
3. Zur Vorbereitung für die Verwendung, spülen Sie die Strohhalme mit warmem Wasser ab.
4. Wenn Sie die Strohhalme reinigen möchten, verwenden Sie die mitgelieferte Nylon-Reinigungsbürste.

5. Betrieb

- Fügen Sie die Glasstrohhalm in Ihr Getränk ein, um den gewünschten Genuss zu erleben.
- Die Strohhalme sind für kalte und zimmerwarme Getränke geeignet.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie jeden Strohalm nach Gebrauch mit der Nylon-Reinigungsbürste und warmem Seifenwasser.
- Sie können die Strohhalme auch im oberen Fach der Geschirrspülmaschine reinigen.
- Lassen Sie die Strohhalme nach der Reinigung gründlich an der Luft trocknen.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Wenn Sie feststellen, dass ein Strohalm undicht ist oder beschädigt aussieht, verwenden Sie ihn nicht.
- Bei hartnäckigen Flecken verwenden Sie eine Mischung aus Wasser und Essig zur Reinigung.

8. Entsorgung

- Die Glasstrohhalm sind wiederverwendbar und sollten, wenn sie nicht mehr verwendet werden, im Glasrecycling entsorgt werden.
- Verpackungsmaterialien sollten gemäß den örtlichen Richtlinien für Recycling entsorgt werden.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Glazen Drinkrietjes - 50 Stuks - 200mm Rechtdoor met Inclusief Nylon Schoonmaakborstel

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de 50 glazen drinkrietjes in blauw. Deze rietjes zijn perfect voor het genieten van uw favoriete dranken, van smoothies tot cocktails. Ze zijn herbruikbaar, milieuvriendelijk en gemakkelijk schoon te maken met de meegeleverde nylon schoonmaakborstel.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Bewaring: Bewaar de rietjes op een droge plek, buiten het bereik van kinderen.
- Gebruik: Gebruik de rietjes niet voor hete dranken om brandwonden te voorkomen.
- Breuk: Wees voorzichtig bij het hanteren van glazen rietjes. Bij breuk kunnen scherpe randen ontstaan. Verwijder gebroken stukken onmiddellijk en veilig.
- Reiniging: Gebruik de meegeleverde nylon borstel voor het reinigen van de rietjes om verstoppingen te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Glas
- Afmeting: 200 mm
- Kleur: Blauw
- Aantal: 50 stuks
- Inclusief: Nylon schoonmaakborstel

4. Installatie en Opstelling

Er is geen complexe installatie vereist voor de glazen drinkrietjes. Volg deze stappen om uw rietjes gereed te maken voor gebruik:

1. Verwijder de rietjes uit de verpakking.
2. Gebruik de nylon schoonmaakborstel voor de eerste reiniging. Dit is aanbevolen voordat u de rietjes voor het eerst gebruikt.
3. Plaats de rietjes in uw favoriete glazen of bekers en geniet van uw drank.

5. Bediening

Gebruik de rietjes simpelweg door deze in uw drank te plaatsen. Zorg ervoor dat het rietje rechtop blijft en niet in de vloeistof valt. Na gebruik, verwijder het rietje en spoel het schoon met water.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Spoel de rietjes onmiddellijk na gebruik om resten te verwijderen.
- Gebruik de nylon schoonmaakborstel voor een grondige reiniging.
- De rietjes kunnen ook in de vaatwasser, maar handwas wordt aanbevolen om de levensduur te verlengen.
- Controleer regelmatig op beschadigingen en vervang indien nodig.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Rietje lekt: Controleer of er geen beschadigingen zijn en dat het rietje goed in het drankje is geplaatst.
- Rietje verstopt: Gebruik de nylon schoonmaakborstel om eventuele verstoppingen te verwijderen.
- Rietje is gebroken: Neem geen risico's en gooi het gebroken rietje weg.

8. Afvoer

De glazen rietjes zijn recyclebaar. Zorg ervoor dat u ze, wanneer ze aan het einde van hun levensduur zijn, op de juiste manier afvoert in een glascontainer.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact opnemen met ons:

E-mailadres: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Pajitas de Vidrio en Azul (20 cm)

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir nuestras pajitas de vidrio. Este producto es ideal para beber una variedad de líquidos y es una opción amigable con el medio ambiente. Cada set incluye 50 pajitas de vidrio de 20 cm y un cepillo de limpieza de nylon.

2. Información de Seguridad

- **Uso Adecuado:** Este producto está diseñado únicamente para el consumo de bebidas frías y tibias. No utilizar con bebidas calientes para evitar el riesgo de quemaduras.
- **Fragilidad:** Las pajitas de vidrio son frágiles. Manejar con cuidado para evitar roturas.
- **Almacenamiento:** Guardar en un lugar seguro, fuera del alcance de los niños. Asegúrese de que las pajitas estén en un contenedor donde no puedan romperse.
- **Supervisión:** Siempre supervise a los niños que utilicen las pajitas. No permitir que jueguen con las pajitas.
- **Roturas:** En caso de que se rompa una pajita, limpiar los restos con cuidado y asegurarse de desechar las piezas rotas adecuadamente.

3. Visión General y Especificaciones

- **Material:** Vidrio borosilicatado
- **Longitud:** 200 mm
- **Color:** Azul
- **Incluye:** Cepillo de limpieza de nylon

4. Configuración e Instalación

No se requiere instalación para las pajitas de vidrio. Simplemente retire las pajitas de la caja y estarán listas para su uso inmediato. Asegúrese de lavar cada pajita antes de su primer uso.

5. Operación

- Para utilizar la pajita, insértela en el vaso o bebida deseada y disfruta de tu bebida con comodidad.
- Se recomienda usar las pajitas con líquidos fríos o tibios.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave cada pajita con agua caliente y jabón antes de su primer uso.
- Para la limpieza regular, es aconsejable utilizar el cepillo de nylon incluidos. Introduzca el cepillo dentro de la pajita y frótelo suavemente.
- Puede lavarse en el lavavajillas, pero se recomienda la limpieza manual para prolongar la vida útil del producto.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si la pajita se obstruye: Utilice el cepillo de limpieza para eliminar cualquier residuo que pueda estar bloqueando el flujo.
- Si la pajita se rompe: Deseche inmediatamente las partes rotas y evite usarla.

8. Eliminación

Este producto está hecho de vidrio, el cual es reciclable. Al final de su vida útil, asegúrese de desecharlo en el contenedor de vidrio reciclable de su localidad.

9. Contacto

Para más información o asistencia, puede contactarnos a través de:

- Correo Electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit - Pailles en verre (50 pièces, bleu, 200 mm, droite, incl. brosse de nettoyage en nylon)

1. Informations générales

Félicitations pour votre achat de notre ensemble de 50 pailles en verre de haute qualité. Conçues pour améliorer votre expérience de boisson tout en protégeant notre planète, ces pailles en verre sont durables, réutilisables et livrées avec une brosse de nettoyage pour un entretien facile.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Ne pas utiliser la paille en verre avec des boissons chaudes, car cela peut provoquer des brûlures.
- Vérifier régulièrement les pailles pour des fissures ou des éclats avant chaque utilisation. Ne pas utiliser si des dommages sont détectés.
- Garder hors de portée des enfants sans surveillance.
- Utiliser uniquement avec des liquides non corrosifs pour éviter toute dégradation des matériaux.
- Ne pas mordre ni faire un effort excessif sur la paille, car cela pourrait conduire à des éclats.

3. Aperçu et spécifications du produit

- Quantité : 50 pièces
- Couleur : Bleu
- Longueur : 200 mm
- Matériau : Verre durable
- Inclus : Brosse de nettoyage en nylon

4. Installation et configuration

1. Retirez les pailles de l'emballage : Ouvrir l'emballage et retirer les pailles en veillant à ne pas les frapper contre des surfaces dures.
2. Lavage des pailles : Avant la première utilisation, laver soigneusement les pailles à l'eau chaude savonneuse. Rincer abondamment.
3. Utilisation de la brosse de nettoyage : Utiliser la brosse fournie pour nettoyer l'intérieur des pailles après chaque utilisation. Insérer la brosse à une extrémité de la paille et tirer lentement pour enlever les résidus.

5. Fonctionnement

1. Utilisation : Placer la paille dans votre verre de boisson. Assurez-vous qu'elle soit immergée dans le liquide.
2. Boire : Aspirer doucement pour boire. Ne pas forcer ou aspirer rapidement pour éviter d'endommager la paille.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Nettoyer les pailles après chaque utilisation avec de l'eau savonneuse.
- Utiliser la brosse de nettoyage pour assurer que l'intérieur de la paille soit exempt de débris.
- Éviter d'utiliser des produits abrasifs qui pourraient rayer la surface.

7. Résolution des problèmes

- Problème : Éclat de la paille
- Solution : Inspectez toujours la paille avant l'utilisation; ne pas utiliser si endommagée.
- Problème : Difficulté à nettoyer
- Solution : Utiliser plus d'eau ou du savon pour faciliter le processus de nettoyage.

8. Élimination

- Les pailles en verre peuvent être recyclées. Veuillez suivre les règles de recyclage locales pour éliminer correctement le produit.
- Ne jetez pas les pailles dans les ordures, si possible.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou pour un service à la clientèle, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'avoir choisi nos pailles en verre. Nous espérons que vous apprécierez votre expérience de boisson tout en préservant l'environnement.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del prodotto: Cannucce in Vetro Blu

1. Informazioni Generali

Queste cannucce in vetro di alta qualità sono progettate per un uso sostenibile e per ridurre l'impatto ambientale delle cannucce di plastica monouso. Ogni confezione include 50 cannucce in vetro blu da 200 mm e una spazzola di pulizia in nylon.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare il prodotto solamente per bevande fredde o a temperatura ambiente.
- Non utilizzare le cannucce per bevande calde o gassate.
- Maneggiare le cannucce con cura per evitare rotture.
- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini per prevenire il rischio di soffocamento o di ferite.
- Pulire e ispezionare le cannucce prima di ogni utilizzo per assicurarsi che non presentino crepe o schegge.
- Non utilizzare le cannucce se danneggiate.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Vetro
- Colore: Blu
- Lunghezza: 200 mm
- Quantità: 50 pezzi
- Accessori: 1 spazzola di pulizia in nylon
- Lavabile in lavastoviglie (posizionare in un cestello di protezione).

4. Configurazione e Installazione

Non richiede un'installazione complessa. Estrarre le cannucce dalla confezione e sciacquarle con acqua corrente prima del primo utilizzo. Assicurarsi che la spazzola di pulizia sia a portata di mano per la manutenzione.

5. Funzionamento

Utilizzare la cannuccia per bere le bevande desiderate. Inserire la cannuccia nel bicchiere e sorseggiare normalmente. Se si desidera, è possibile lavare la cannuccia in lavastoviglie dopo ogni utilizzo.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Dopo l'uso, risciacquare la cannuccia con acqua calda.
- Utilizzare la spazzola di pulizia in nylon per rimuovere eventuali residui all'interno della cannuccia.
- Lavare in lavastoviglie o a mano con acqua e sapone neutro.
- Conservare in un luogo asciutto e fresco.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se la cannuccia è ostruita, utilizzare la spazzola di pulizia per eliminare il blocco.
- In caso di scheggiature o rottura, non utilizzare la cannuccia e smaltirla immediatamente.

8. Smaltimento

Smaltire le cannucce in vetro danneggiate nel vetro riciclabile o secondo le normative locali sullo smaltimento dei rifiuti. Le cannucce integre possono essere riutilizzate e lavate.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania